
                                                                                               Sacred Heart, Holy Guardian Angels, St. Catherine's and Holy Rosary Parish Cluster

Saturday/Sunday Mass Schedules Saturday Saturday Sunday Sunday
November 18/19, 2023 to April 27/28, 2024 5:00 PM 7:00 PM 9:00 AM 11:00 AM

Sat/Sun - Nov. 18/19, 2023 Watson Quill Lake Englefeld Leroy
Sat/Sun - Nov. 25/26, 2023 Leroy Watson Quill Lake Englefeld
Sat/Sun - Dec. 2/3, 2023 Englefeld Leroy Watson Quill Lake
Sat/Sun - Dec. 9/10, 2023 Quill Lake Englefeld Leroy Watson
Sat/Sun - Dec. 16/17, 2023 Watson Quill Lake Englefeld Leroy
Sat. Dec. 23/24, 2023 Leroy - 5:00pm Dec 23 Watson - 7:00pm Dec 23 Quill Lake - Dec 24 Englefeld - Dec 24
Sun. Dec 24, 2023 - Mass of Nativity Leroy - 5:00pm Watson - 7:00pm
Mon. Dec. 25, 2023 - Christmas Day Quill Lake - 9:00am Englefeld - 11:00am
Sat/Sun - Dec. 30/31 Englefeld - 5:00pm Leroy - 7:pm Watson - 9:00am Quill Lake - 11:00am
Mon. Jan 1,2024 - New Year's Day Leroy - 9:00am Watson - 11:00am
Sat/Sun - January 6/7 2024 Watson Quill Lake Englefeld Leroy
Sat/Sun - January 13/14, 2024 Leroy Watson Quill Lake Englefeld
Sat/Sun - January 20/21, 2024 Englefeld Leroy Watson Quill Lake
Sat/Sun - January 27/28, 2024 Lay Presiding Quill Lake Englefeld Leroy Watson
Sat/Sun - February 3/4, 2024 Fr. Lawrence Demong OSB Watson Quill Lake Englefeld Leroy
Sat/Sun - February 10/11, 2024 Fr. Lawrence Demong OSB Leroy Watson Quill Lake Englefeld
ASH Wednesday - February 14, 2024 - Watson 7:00pm Watson - 7:00pm
Sat/Sun - February 17/18, 2024 Fr. Lawrence Demong OSB Englefeld Leroy Watson Quill Lake
Sat/Sun - February 24/25, 2024 Fr. Lawrence Demong OSB Quill Lake Englefeld Leroy Watson
Sat/Sun - March 2/3, 2024 Fr. Francis Akomeah returns Watson Quill Lake Englefeld Leroy
Sat/Sun - March 9/10, 2024 Leroy Watson Quill Lake Englefeld
Sat/Sun - March 16/17, 2024 Englefeld Leroy Watson Quill Lake
Sat/Sun - March 23/24, 2024 Quill Lake Englefeld Leroy Watson
Holy Thursday - March 28, 2024 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
Good Friday - March 29, 2024 TBD TBD TBD TBD TBD
Holy Saturday - March 30, 2024 TBD TBD TBD TDB TBD
Easter Sunday - March 31, 2024 TBD Watson TBD Quill Lake TBD Englefeld TBD Leroy TBD
Sat/Sun - April 6/7, 2024 Leroy Watson Quill Lake Englefeld
Sat/Sun - April 13/14,2024 Englefeld Leroy Watson Quill Lake
Sat/Sun - April 20/21, 2024 Quill Lake Englefeld Leroy Watson
Sat/Sun - April 27/28, 2024 Watson Quill Lake Englefeld Leroy
NB Fr. Francis will be travelling to Ghana for vacation, effective January 21/22, 2024 returning by March 1/2024

ASH Wednesday - February 14, 2024 - Watson 7:00pm
**** Mass times are subject to change at any time.


